
17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 1

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

4238MayorAM593475034GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, GUILLERMO 

JOSE

1

3826MayorAM6216577813LUQUE JIMENEZ, JUAN 

ANTONIO

2

3825SeniorAM6206557913PEREZ BLANCO, JOSE LUIS3

3730SeniorAM623474387PEREZ TORRES, LUIS4

3725MayorAM6276702714MUÑOZ GANDOLFO, JUAN5

3633MayorCM111397693SANCHEZ MERCADER, CARLOS6

3429SeniorAM623511885GARCIA MARIN, F. JAVIER7

3424MayorAM2361954011PEREZ DIAZ, NORBERTO8

3422SeniorAMA240624212ALONSO FERNANDEZ, EVELIO9

3420MayorAMC777314315MUÑOZ DEL POZO, ALBERTO10

3226MayorAM623145586HOLUBOVA, ANDREA11

3222SeniorCM0076942111UBIERNA PARAMO, LUIS12

3221MayorAM2331812713CORDERO RUIZ, FRANCISCO13

3124SeniorAM233541797MARTINEZ ARASSO, 

ALEJANDRO

14

3122MayorAMC791582910TRIPIANA LOPEZ, JOSE 

ANTONIO

15

3121MayorAM6232720113CUADRADO MALDONADO, 

NICOLAS

16

3118SeniorAMG392489714MARTINEZ SILES, CECILIO17

3116SeniorAM6235119016MALDONADO ALFEREZ, FELISA18

3023SeniorMM082640088LAFUENTE LAFONT, JUAN 

CARLOS

19

3021SeniorCM0214712410GARCIA VELAZQUEZ, 

MARCELINO

20

3020SeniorAM6225009210DE LA O LOPEZ, MANUEL21

2920SeniorAM5960425711BONILLA RUBIO, JOSE ROMAN22

2916MayorAM6528473614COLLADO AMARO, SEBASTIAN23

2822SeniorAM626051966HELLMICH, JOERG24

2819SeniorVB0809965210BOLAÑO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO25

2817MayorAM2334479512RIGAUD GALVEZ, ALVARO26

2817SeniorAM2335136012MARIN FERNANDEZ, ANDRES27

2816SeniorAM6208877914LOPEZ SALVADOR, ANTONIO28

2721MayorAM009073096VOGT SANCHEZ, STEFAN 

ALESSANDRO

29

2722MayorAM620345986PLAZA BABON, MIGUEL ANGEL30

2720SeniorAM623511948GARCIA SORIANO, MIGUEL31

2720MayorAM233611469QUERO CRESPO, JOSE LUIS32

2520MayorAM651502105PENALVA GONZALEZ, CESAR33

2519MayorCM413447916RIGAUD GALVEZ, MARIO34

2518MayorAM626110808RODRIGUEZ GUERRERO, JOSE 

JUAN

35

2518MayorAM429583929MIRASOL MARTIN, IGNACIO36
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CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 1

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1
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Handicap

2515MayorAMC776050812GAZQUEZ PIERA, CARLOS37

2316SeniorAMC778968910CARRILLO VICENTE, MIGUEL38

2112MayorAM6207978515TORRES LOPEZ, VICENTE39
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17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 2

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

4515MayorAM6596391335GUERRERO PANCORBO, CARLOS1

4122SeniorAM6208201120ROMERO MARTINEZ, 

FRANCISCO JAVIER

2

4116MayorAM2389411625POMARES LOPEZ, MIGUEL 

ANGEL

3

4113SeniorAM6291792732OSSENBRINK, SABINE CLARE4

3816SeniorAM6220272022LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JESUS5

3715MayorAM6292955424QUERO MENJIBAR, ANDRES 

FRANCISCO

6

3715SeniorAM6280284825GUILLEN MONTOYA, 

LAUREANO

7

3617MayorAMC778483422SALAS CAPARROS, DIEGO8

3515MayorAM2393576522ROMERO LOPEZ, FRANCISCO9

3515MayorAM6295037724CASTRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 

PEDRO

10

3418MayorAM6292995017LANTZ, DAG AKE11

3411SeniorAM6226451725BARRIOS UBEDA, MARIA DEL 

MAR

12

3318SeniorAM6220633916PELAEZ SAEZ, FRANCISCO 

JAVIER

13

3317SeniorAM6207635717RUBI ESTRELLA, JULIO14

3317SeniorAM6224880517MARTIN MORALES, ESTEBAN15

3317SeniorAM5926191318MALDONADO MANRIQUE, JOSE 

ANTONIO

16

3315MayorAM2389975723DE OÑA NAVARRETE, PABLO17

3312MayorAMC788542325GONZALEZ MARIN, FCO JOSE18

3312SeniorAM6234744025BERENGUEL ESPINOSA, 

DOLORES

19

337MayorAM6291843331GONZALEZ BENAVIDES, 

BEGOÑA

20

3218SeniorAM6235445015LOPEZ HITA, CARLOS BRISEIS21

3215SeniorAM2361495720ESPINOSA PINTOR, JOSE RAMON22

3213SeniorAM6250006820RUIZ HERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS23

3212SeniorAM6205731322ROMERO MORENO, ARACELI24

3211SeniorAM6201885322EUGENE HAINAUT, MIGUEL25

3213MayorAM2388842623MUÑOZ AMAT, JOSE FRANCISCO26

327MayorAM2393081131BARRANCO DE CARA, 

FRANCISCO

27

326MayorAM6295805837MORENO CAÑADAS, JOSE LUIS28

3117MayorAMA275710618VAZQUEZ FERRON, JOSE 

ANTONIO

29

3015SeniorAM6294538315RODRIGUEZ FUENTES, 

FRANCISCO

30

3018MayorCM0205101515NAVAJO LAZARO, SALVADOR31

3013SeniorAMI489452519GOMEZ GARCIA, JOSE32

309SeniorAM6211507223LOPEZ, GUNNEL33
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17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 2

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

3012SeniorAM6214492225RAMON RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN34

307MayorAMC792146333GUERRERO ROMERO, ELADIO35

2913SeniorVB0809965917BUENDIA MOCHALES, ANTONIO36

299SeniorAM6202349920GUZMAN CELADA, FERNANDO37

2912SeniorAM6225009720ESCUIN AZCONA, ELISABETH38

295SeniorAM6215694731MAÑAS CANO, MARIA CARMEN39

2815MayorAM6289831616PICON GARCIA, FRANCISCO40

2811SeniorAM6232719920SMITH, ALAN WILLIAM41

2811MayorAM6294056323RODRIGUEZ CERVANTES, 

ALBERTO

42

2810SeniorAM6219901725ACOSTA CACERES, ISABEL43

2811MayorAM6294056526TRUJILLO HIDALGO, JOSE 

FRANCISCO

44

283MayorAMI993679934DELGADO CARREÑO, 

VALERIANO

45

282SeniorAM6260143934GONZALEZ GENTIL, JOSE46

284MayorAM6290840837BARRANCO LUQUE, ANGEL LUIS47

2713MayorAM6226096820TORRES HERNANDEZ-SANJUAN, 

JAVIER

48

278SeniorCM0521529722GARCIA PORTAL, ENRIQUE49

276MayorAMC760433027PARRA SORIA, RAFAEL50

2614SeniorAMA276233317RUIZ OROZCO, MANUEL 

FRANCISCO

51

266MayorAM6205136628BABON SANZ, M. DOLORES52

2510MayorAMC778706218GARCIA CEREZO, JUAN FELIX53

258SeniorAM6260205118GARCIA FERNANDEZ, RICARDO54

253MayorAM6295878229LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, GUILLERMO55

252SeniorAM2369222233SANCHEZ DE TOCA BORREGO 

DE RUEDA, C

56

2411MayorAM2335982120PEREZ ABRAIRA, ANTONIO57

246SeniorAM6208877821ALONSO CAMPOY, ELIAS58

246MayorAM6292332425WHITE, KARL59

2311SeniorAM6214111916LOPEZ CIFUENTES, RAFAEL60

2312MayorAM2380229618ALONSO CANO, BORJA61

229MayorAM6293001418PALANCA MARESCA, 

CRISTOBAL

62

228MayorAM2392171221RAMOS ALIAGA, FRANCISCO 

JAVIER

63

223SeniorAM6250006935RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, TOMY64

217SeniorAM2314600221TORRES REDONDO, JULIA65

205SeniorAM6209767722EGEA HUESO, ARTURO66

208MayorAMC775185123GARCIA GONZALEZ, JOSE 

FRANCISCO

67

203SeniorAM5922120527GUTIERREZ MARQUEZ, 

ANTONIO

68
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17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 2

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

184SeniorAM6213460120BILBAO CORE, ROMAN69

181MayorAM2393463733MONTOYA GARRIDO, 

FRANCISCO

70

RetRetMayorAM6290082722MUÑOZ EGEA, ALFONSO

RetRetSeniorAM6280626927ALONSO ALARCON, ANTONIO

RetRetSeniorAM6205285227RUANO GARCIA, FRANCISCO 

JOAQUIN

RetRetMayorAM6292304329GIMENEZ LOPEZ, JOSE 

FRANCISCO
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SCRATCH

17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 1

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

4238MayorAM593475034GUTIERREZ LOPEZ, GUILLERMO 

JOSE

1

3633MayorCM111397693SANCHEZ MERCADER, CARLOS2

3730SeniorAM623474387PEREZ TORRES, LUIS3

3429SeniorAM623511885GARCIA MARIN, F. JAVIER4

3826MayorAM6216577813LUQUE JIMENEZ, JUAN 

ANTONIO

5

3226MayorAM623145586HOLUBOVA, ANDREA6

3725MayorAM6276702714MUÑOZ GANDOLFO, JUAN7

3825SeniorAM6206557913PEREZ BLANCO, JOSE LUIS8

3424MayorAM2361954011PEREZ DIAZ, NORBERTO9

3124SeniorAM233541797MARTINEZ ARASSO, 

ALEJANDRO

10

3023SeniorMM082640088LAFUENTE LAFONT, JUAN 

CARLOS

11

3422SeniorAMA240624212ALONSO FERNANDEZ, EVELIO12

3222SeniorCM0076942111UBIERNA PARAMO, LUIS13

3122MayorAMC791582910TRIPIANA LOPEZ, JOSE 

ANTONIO

14

2722MayorAM620345986PLAZA BABON, MIGUEL ANGEL15

2822SeniorAM626051966HELLMICH, JOERG16

3221MayorAM2331812713CORDERO RUIZ, FRANCISCO17

3121MayorAM6232720113CUADRADO MALDONADO, 

NICOLAS

18

3021SeniorCM0214712410GARCIA VELAZQUEZ, 

MARCELINO

19

2721MayorAM009073096VOGT SANCHEZ, STEFAN 

ALESSANDRO

20

3420MayorAMC777314315MUÑOZ DEL POZO, ALBERTO21

2920SeniorAM5960425711BONILLA RUBIO, JOSE ROMAN22

3020SeniorAM6225009210DE LA O LOPEZ, MANUEL23

2720MayorAM233611469QUERO CRESPO, JOSE LUIS24

2720SeniorAM623511948GARCIA SORIANO, MIGUEL25

2520MayorAM651502105PENALVA GONZALEZ, CESAR26

2819SeniorVB0809965210BOLAÑO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO27

2519MayorCM413447916RIGAUD GALVEZ, MARIO28

3118SeniorAMG392489714MARTINEZ SILES, CECILIO29

2518MayorAM429583929MIRASOL MARTIN, IGNACIO30

2518MayorAM626110808RODRIGUEZ GUERRERO, JOSE 

JUAN

31

2817MayorAM2334479512RIGAUD GALVEZ, ALVARO32

2817SeniorAM2335136012MARIN FERNANDEZ, ANDRES33

3116SeniorAM6235119016MALDONADO ALFEREZ, FELISA34

2916MayorAM6528473614COLLADO AMARO, SEBASTIAN35

2816SeniorAM6208877914LOPEZ SALVADOR, ANTONIO36
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SCRATCH

17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 1

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

2316SeniorAMC778968910CARRILLO VICENTE, MIGUEL37

2515MayorAMC776050812GAZQUEZ PIERA, CARLOS38

2112MayorAM6207978515TORRES LOPEZ, VICENTE39
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SCRATCH

17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 2

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

4122SeniorAM6208201120ROMERO MARTINEZ, 

FRANCISCO JAVIER

1

3418MayorAM6292995017LANTZ, DAG AKE2

3318SeniorAM6220633916PELAEZ SAEZ, FRANCISCO 

JAVIER

3

3218SeniorAM6235445015LOPEZ HITA, CARLOS BRISEIS4

3018MayorCM0205101515NAVAJO LAZARO, SALVADOR5

3617MayorAMC778483422SALAS CAPARROS, DIEGO6

3317SeniorAM5926191318MALDONADO MANRIQUE, JOSE 

ANTONIO

7

3117MayorAMA275710618VAZQUEZ FERRON, JOSE 

ANTONIO

8

3317SeniorAM6207635717RUBI ESTRELLA, JULIO9

3317SeniorAM6224880517MARTIN MORALES, ESTEBAN10

4116MayorAM2389411625POMARES LOPEZ, MIGUEL 

ANGEL

11

3816SeniorAM6220272022LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JESUS12

4515MayorAM6596391335GUERRERO PANCORBO, CARLOS13

3715SeniorAM6280284825GUILLEN MONTOYA, 

LAUREANO

14

3515MayorAM6295037724CASTRO RODRIGUEZ, JOSE 

PEDRO

15

3715MayorAM6292955424QUERO MENJIBAR, ANDRES 

FRANCISCO

16

3315MayorAM2389975723DE OÑA NAVARRETE, PABLO17

3515MayorAM2393576522ROMERO LOPEZ, FRANCISCO18

3215SeniorAM2361495720ESPINOSA PINTOR, JOSE RAMON19

2815MayorAM6289831616PICON GARCIA, FRANCISCO20

3015SeniorAM6294538315RODRIGUEZ FUENTES, 

FRANCISCO

21

2614SeniorAMA276233317RUIZ OROZCO, MANUEL 

FRANCISCO

22

4113SeniorAM6291792732OSSENBRINK, SABINE CLARE23

3213MayorAM2388842623MUÑOZ AMAT, JOSE FRANCISCO24

3213SeniorAM6250006820RUIZ HERNANDEZ, JOSE LUIS25

2713MayorAM6226096820TORRES HERNANDEZ-SANJUAN, 

JAVIER

26

3013SeniorAMI489452519GOMEZ GARCIA, JOSE27

2913SeniorVB0809965917BUENDIA MOCHALES, ANTONIO28

3312MayorAMC788542325GONZALEZ MARIN, FCO JOSE29

3012SeniorAM6214492225RAMON RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN30

3312SeniorAM6234744025BERENGUEL ESPINOSA, 

DOLORES

31

3212SeniorAM6205731322ROMERO MORENO, ARACELI32

2912SeniorAM6225009720ESCUIN AZCONA, ELISABETH33

2312MayorAM2380229618ALONSO CANO, BORJA34
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SCRATCH

17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 2

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

2811MayorAM6294056526TRUJILLO HIDALGO, JOSE 

FRANCISCO

35

3411SeniorAM6226451725BARRIOS UBEDA, MARIA DEL 

MAR

36

2811MayorAM6294056323RODRIGUEZ CERVANTES, 

ALBERTO

37

3211SeniorAM6201885322EUGENE HAINAUT, MIGUEL38

2411MayorAM2335982120PEREZ ABRAIRA, ANTONIO39

2811SeniorAM6232719920SMITH, ALAN WILLIAM40

2311SeniorAM6214111916LOPEZ CIFUENTES, RAFAEL41

2810SeniorAM6219901725ACOSTA CACERES, ISABEL42

2510MayorAMC778706218GARCIA CEREZO, JUAN FELIX43

309SeniorAM6211507223LOPEZ, GUNNEL44

299SeniorAM6202349920GUZMAN CELADA, FERNANDO45

229MayorAM6293001418PALANCA MARESCA, 

CRISTOBAL

46

208MayorAMC775185123GARCIA GONZALEZ, JOSE 

FRANCISCO

47

278SeniorCM0521529722GARCIA PORTAL, ENRIQUE48

228MayorAM2392171221RAMOS ALIAGA, FRANCISCO 

JAVIER

49

258SeniorAM6260205118GARCIA FERNANDEZ, RICARDO50

307MayorAMC792146333GUERRERO ROMERO, ELADIO51

337MayorAM6291843331GONZALEZ BENAVIDES, 

BEGOÑA

52

327MayorAM2393081131BARRANCO DE CARA, 

FRANCISCO

53

217SeniorAM2314600221TORRES REDONDO, JULIA54

326MayorAM6295805837MORENO CAÑADAS, JOSE LUIS55

266MayorAM6205136628BABON SANZ, M. DOLORES56

276MayorAMC760433027PARRA SORIA, RAFAEL57

246MayorAM6292332425WHITE, KARL58

246SeniorAM6208877821ALONSO CAMPOY, ELIAS59

295SeniorAM6215694731MAÑAS CANO, MARIA CARMEN60

205SeniorAM6209767722EGEA HUESO, ARTURO61

284MayorAM6290840837BARRANCO LUQUE, ANGEL LUIS62

184SeniorAM6213460120BILBAO CORE, ROMAN63

223SeniorAM6250006935RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, TOMY64

283MayorAMI993679934DELGADO CARREÑO, 

VALERIANO

65

253MayorAM6295878229LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, GUILLERMO66

203SeniorAM5922120527GUTIERREZ MARQUEZ, 

ANTONIO

67

282SeniorAM6260143934GONZALEZ GENTIL, JOSE68

252SeniorAM2369222233SANCHEZ DE TOCA BORREGO 

DE RUEDA, C

69
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SCRATCH

17/10/2020 Club de Golf Playa Serena

2020-065 TORNEO CLUB SERIES 

CLASIFICACIÓN

VOLVO 2

Pos Jugador Hcp Licencia Nivel J1

Scratch

J1

Handicap

181MayorAM2393463733MONTOYA GARRIDO, 

FRANCISCO

70

RetRetMayorAM6292304329GIMENEZ LOPEZ, JOSE 

FRANCISCO

RetRetSeniorAM6280626927ALONSO ALARCON, ANTONIO

RetRetSeniorAM6205285227RUANO GARCIA, FRANCISCO 

JOAQUIN

RetRetMayorAM6290082722MUÑOZ EGEA, ALFONSO
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